Oklahoma law.

 

A Concurrent Resolution memorializing Congress and the President to 

enact legislation that recognizes the importance that the United 

States government maintain its commitment to America’s military 

retirees by providing lifetime health care for military retirees 

over sixty-five years of age; requiring opening the Federal 

Employees Health Benefit Program to eligible uniformed services 

beneficiaries; providing any other appropriate legislation that 

addresses the concerns set forth in the measure; and directing 

distribution. 


